*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Slovakia—AH–1Z Attack Helicopters 

The Government of Slovakia has requested 
to buy twelve (12) AH–1Z attack helicopters; 
twenty-six (26) T–700 GE 401C engines (24 in-
stalled, 2 spares); one thousand six hundred 
eighty (1,680) Advanced Precision Kill Weap-
on Systems (APKWS), WGU–59/B; and four-
teen (14) Honeywell embedded global posi-
tioning systems (GPS)/inertial navigation 
systems (INS) (EGIs) (12 installed, 2 spares). 
The following non-MDE items will also be in-
cluded: